A
P
P
E
N
D
IC
E
S
Replacement Parts
No. Description
Nominal Return Air Opening
16 x 20 in.
(406 x 508 mm)
16 x 25 in.
(406 x 635 mm)
20 x 20 in.
(508 x 508 mm)
20 x 25 in.
(508 x 635 mm)
1 F300 Door includes No. 2 32007528-003 32007528-003
2 Test Button Assembly 137980A (1)
3 Electronic Cell FC37A1114 (2) FC37A1130 (2) FC37A1049 (2) FC37A1064 (2)
4 Cell Handle 137266 (2) 137266 (2) 137266 (2) 137266 (1)
5 Prefilter (without spring clips) 209989 (2) 203371 (2) 203373 (2) 203372 (2)
6 Cell Key 136518 (1)
7 F300 Power Box Assembly
Series Twob. Includes No. 8-20.
120V, 60 Hz. White Cover.
PS1201B20 (1) PS1201B25 (1) PS1201B20 (1) PS1201B25 (1)
240V, 60 Hzc
8 Switch 203321 (1)
10 F300 Power Supply, Series Twob.
120V, 60 Hz
PS1201A00 (1)
240V, 60 Hz N/Ac
11 Interlock Bracket and Switch PS1201B20 (1)
13 Terminal Board Assembly Front 203329B (1) 203329B (1) N/A 203329B (1)
14 Terminal Board Assembly Rear 203329A (1) 203329A (1)
17 Line Cord PS1201B20 or PS1201B25 (1)
19 Neon Assembly 4074EYS (1)
20 Airflow Switch, pin connection 4074ETH (1)
Airflow Switch, plug connection 4074EZB (1) 4074EZB (1)
21 FC37A Bag Assembly for cell
repair. Contains: 2 Connector
Clips, 1 Terminal Board and
instructions
4074EHG
22 Post Filter (optional) 50000293-001 50000293-002 50000293-003 50000293-004
b Series Two compatible with W8600F.
c Use 203365A Conversion Kit for changing 120V, 60 Hz model to 240V, 60 Hz.
d Change from white cover to black cover as a running change. Use original cover for color match.
(#) = Quantity required per unit.
N/A = Not available as merchandised part.
F300 Electronic Air Cleaner   68-0240EFS—01 23